Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Mining Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: 61st Central Geological Programming Board Meeting and Deputation

of Officers thereof.

Government Order No: 06 -JK(MNG) of 2022

Dated: 23 - 03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Geology and Mining Department to New Delhi for their participation in 61st Central Geological Programming Board Meeting to be held on 24th March, 2022 at A.P. Shinde Symposium Hall, NASA Complex, ICAR, DPS Marg, Pusa, New Delhi:

| S. No. | Name of the officer(s) | Designation |
|--------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Sh. O.P Bhagat (JKAS) | Director, Geology and Mining, J&K. |
| | | Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir |

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 23-03-2022

No: GM-MNG/88/2022-02

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary, Ministry of Mines, GoI, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

- 2. Director CGPB Secretariat, Director General Camp Office, GSI, New Delhi.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining J&K.
- 4. Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government, Mining Department.
- 6. In charge website, Mining Department.

7. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c)

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government